12/12/12TA CC: NG T. Counsel JC TCHILL File

### CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AT RISK SERVICES

#### **AMENDMENT NO. 15**

WHEREAS, the Town of Uxbridge ("Owner") and Shawmut Design and Construction, (the "Construction Manager at Risk") (Collectively, the "Parties") entered into a contract for Construction Management for the Uxbridge High School Project on October 12, 2010 (the "Contract"); and

**WHEREAS**, the parties agreed to Amendment No. 1 (Mini-GMP) to the Contract in the amount of \$10,085,382 effective as of February 3rd, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No. 2 (Main GMP) to the Contract in the amount of \$25,180,437 effective as of March 30th, 2011; and

**WHEREAS**, the parties agreed to Amendment No. 3 to the Contract in the amount of \$45,243 effective as of May 18th, 2011; and

**WHEREAS**, the parties agreed to Amendment No. 4 to the Contract in the amount of \$6,047 effective as of August 17th, 2011; and

**WHEREAS**, the parties agreed to Amendment No. 5 to the Contract in the amount of \$55,972 effective as of October 26th, 2011; and

**WHEREAS**, the parties agreed to Amendment No. 6 to the Contract in the amount of \$14,213 effective as of December 14th, 2011; and

**WHEREAS**, the parties agreed to Amendment No. 7 to the Contract in the amount of \$102,122 effective as of February 22nd, 2012; and

**WHEREAS**, the parties agreed to Amendment No. 8 to the Contract in the amount of \$413,258 effective as of April 11th, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No. 9 to the Contract in the amount of \$2,000,000 effective as of May 9th, 2012; and

**WHEREAS**, the parties agreed to Amendment No. 10 to the Contract in the amount of \$27,354 effective as of June 13th, 2012; and

**WHEREAS**, the parties agreed to Amendment No. 11 to the Contract in the amount of \$42,792 effective as of July 18th, 2012; and

**WHEREAS**, the parties agreed to Amendment No. 12 to the Contract in the amount of \$251,900 effective as of August 22nd, 2012; and

**WHEREAS**, the parties agreed to Amendment No. 13 to the Contract in the amount of \$45,008 effective as of September 19th, 2012; and

**WHEREAS**, the parties agreed to Amendment No. 14 to the Contract in the amount of \$65,055 effective as of November 14th, 2012; and

WHEREAS, effective as of December 12th, 2012 the Parties wish to amend the Contract:

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the promises and the mutual covenants contained in this Amendment, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

1. The Owner hereby authorizes this Amendment No. 15 with a total value of \$6,905. This amendment is based upon the acceptance of the Construction Manager's Change Order #13 as detailed in the attachments to cover the cost of 6 change order requests which are necessary to address coordination items, owner scope adjustments and changes required by athorities having jurisdiction

Fee for Basic Services	Original Contract	Previous Amendments \$38,317,487	Amount of This Amendment \$6,905	After This Amendment \$38,324,392
Pre-Construction Services	\$69,184	\$17,296	\$0	\$86,480
Total Fee	\$69,184	\$38,334,783	\$6,905	\$38,410,872
The Construction Budg Original Budg Amended Bu      The Project Schedule:	get: idget:	ws: \$34,469,807 \$38,410,872		
Original Sche	edule: :hedule for School:	Substantial Com	pletion 07/10/12 pletion 07/27/12 pletion 11/16/12	
original Contract. No o	ther understandings be deemed to exist	s or representations, o	l upon by the Parties as ral or otherwise, regardir d all other terms and co	ng amendments to the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the officers.	ne Parties have cau	sed this Amendment to	o be executed by their re	espective authorized
OWNER  PETER A.  (print name) Doco	PETRIL	.(0	/	
(MAIR BOS  (printile)  By: Let QR	tall			

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AT RISK

(print title)

(signature)

Date:

(signature)

Date: / 12/6/17



# Prime Contract Change Order

Uxbridge High School

SDC Project #: 100764

No: 013

300 Quaker Highway Uxbridge, MA 01569

Tel: (617) 622-7184

Fax: (617) 622-8184

Date: 12/6/2012

To:

Shawmut Design and Construction

560 Harrison Avenue

Contract Date: 2/18/2011 Contract Number: 100764

Boston, MA 02118

The Contract is hereby revised by the following items:

Amendment #15 including COR's 170-175

COR#	PCO	Description			Amount
170	267a	Changes per PR-83 R1 (Second Floor	Corridor Rating Option 2)		\$ 2,135
171	271	irrigation water service changes			\$-497
172	226	Changes per PR# 062 (Added gymnasi	um occupancy sign)		\$ 365
173	222	Relocation of wire rack from room 146.	6 to 146.2 per request of Barry Giles		\$ 923
174	194	Tie neutralization system & sewage eje 596a and Town request	ctor pumps into the BMS per RF#		\$ 1,643
175	259a	Changes per RFI 786 (Add 2x stops sig	ıns at parking lot)		\$ 2,336
					\$ 6,905
-1			Change To Contract Sum		
The orig	ginal Co	ntract Value was			\$35,352,299
_	-	by prior Prime Contract Change Ord			\$3,051,668
		alue prior to this Prime Contract Char			\$38,403,967
		alue will be changed by this Prime Co			\$6,905
The ne	w Contr	act Value including this Prime Contra	ct Change Order will be		\$38,410,872
			Change To Contract Time		
The Co	ntract du	ration will be changed by	0)100000000000000000000000000000000000	·	0 Days
The rev	ised Sul	estantial Completion date as of this P	rime Contract Change Order is	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	11/16/2012
Town	of Uxbri	dge F	RDA Architecture	Shawmut Design and Construction	
OWNE	R:	<u> </u>	RCHITECT	CONTRACTOR	**************************************
21 S N	fain St	2	22 North Street	560 Harrison Avenue	
Uxbrid	ge, MA	01569	lingham, MA 02043	Boston, MA 02118	
By: Pe	ter A. P	etrillo B	ly: Gene Raymond	By: Josiah Herbert	
		- The second of the first of the second of t		6)	
Signatu	ire	S	ignature	Signature	
Date	· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	n	ale	12/9/17 Date	<u>*</u>
			MEM	Date	



To;	Peter A. Petrill		Date:	12/6/2012	
	Town of Uxbrid 21 S Main St	ige	Project #: Project:	100764 Uxbridge High School	
_	Uxbridge, MA	01569	Froject.	Oxbridge High School	
Fax:	-				
Desc	ription: Change	es per PR-83 R1 (Second Flo	or Corridor Rating Opt	ion 2)	
ltem					Amount
	er - PR-83R1 Opt ble surface.	ion 2. Cost is to furnish and i	nstall mullion only atta	ched to a	\$2,13
				Total	\$2,13
Туј	pe:	Lump sum proposal			
	hedule impact:	This change will add 0 day		etion date.	
UV	ertime impact:	This change will not require	e project overtime		
Cost provid	is for furnishing a ding a suitable su	nd installing mullion into a sui rface/substrate are included.	table surface/substrate No other costs or work	e only. No provisions for k are included.	
Pleas	se review, sign an	d return to the undersigned.		•	
Since	erely,				
	h Herbert				
Shaw	mut Design and (	Construction			
Own	er			Date:	
-		rillo - Board of Selectmen, Towr	of Uxbridge	Daty,	
Own	er 2			Date;	
	Dave Krawi	z - , Joslin Lesser & Assoc.			
Arch				Date:	
	Gene Raym	ond - Principal, RDA Architectur	e	n . 1 **	14/12
PM	The second secon	<b>\</b>		Date: 17	., 7 / 1 / .



CC:

REF. PCO: 271

Printed on: 12/6/2012

Prolog

Page 1

Prolog Manager

# Change Order Request # 171

To:	Peter A. Petrill		Date:	12/6/2012	
	Town of Uxbrid 21 S Main St Uxbridge, MA		Project #: Project:	100764 Uxbridge High Sch	ool
Fax:					
Desc	ription: Credit	or irrigation system quick conne	cts	, is an additional to the second seco	
Item					Amount
Gree	nscapes - Delete	Cut/Cap quick disconnects at No	orth & South fields		\$(497
				To	otal \$(497
	pe: hedule Impact: ertime Impact:	Lump sum proposal This change will add 0 days to This change will not require pa		etion date.	
Pleas Since		d return to the undersigned.			
	h Herbert mut Design and (	Construction			
Own	er			Date	
-		rillo - Board of Selectmen, Town of	Uxbridge	Date	<b>7.</b>
Own	er 2		-	Date	<b>)</b> :
	Dave Krawii	z - , Joslin Lesser & Assoc.			
Archi	itect		TOTAL LINES AND A STATE OF THE	Date	»:
DM	Gene Raym	ond - Principal, RDA Architecture		<b>.</b> .	va 14 (10
PM_	Josiah Herb	erly Project Manager, Shawmut De	sign and Construction	Date	: 12/4/12



To:

Peter A. Petrillo

Town of Uxbridge

21 S Main St

Uxbridge, MA 01569

Date:

12/6/2012

Project #:

100764

Project:

Uxbridge High School

Total

Fax:

Description:

Provide occupancy sign at gymnasium

Back Bay - Added gym occupancy sign

.85% Payment & Performance Bond 1.2% General Liability Insurance

.2% Builder's Risk

5% Fee

Amount \$340

\$3

\$4 \$1

\$365

\$17

Type:

Lump sum proposal

Schedule Impact:

This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date.

**Overtime Impact:** 

This change will not require project overtime

Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Josiah Herbert

Shawmut Design and Construction



Owner		Date:
	Peter A. Petrillo - Board of Selectmen, Town of Uxbridge	
Owner 2		Date:
	Dave Krawltz - , Joslin Lesser & Assoc.	The second secon
Architect		Date:
F34.4	Gene Raymond - Principal, RDA Architecture	12/4/17
PM	Joseph Herbely - Project Manager, Shawmut Design and Construction	Date: 12/9/16

CC:

REF. PCO: 226



To:

Peter A. Petrillo

Town of Uxbridge

21 S Main St

Uxbridge, MA 01569

Date:

12/6/2012

Project #:

100764

Project:

Uxbridge High School

Fax:

Description: Relocate wire rack from room 146.6 to 146.2

ltem

Interstate - Build and mount swing rack per Barry Giles .85% Payment & Performance Bond 1.2% General Liability Insurance .2% Builder's Risk 5% Fee

Amount \$860

\$7 \$10

\$2

\$44

**Total** 

\$923

Type:

Lump sum proposal

Schedule Impact:

This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date.

Overtime Impact:

This change will not require project overtime

Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Josiah Herbert Shawmut Design and Construction



CC:

REF. PCO: 222

Owner		Date:
	Peter A. Petrillo - Board of Selectmen, Town of Uxbridge	
Owner 2		Date:
	Dave Krawitz - , Joslin Lesser & Assoc.	
Architect		Date:
	Gene Raymond Principal, RDA Architecture	
PM		Date: 12/4/17
	Josiah Herbert - Project Manager, Shawmut Design and Construction	

Prolog Manager

Printed on: 12/6/2012

Prolog

Page 2



To:

Peter A. Petrillo

Town of Uxbridge

21 S Main St

Uxbridge, MA 01569

Date:

12/6/2012

Project #:

100764

Project:

Uxbridge High School

Fax:

Description: Connect sewage ejector & neutralization system to BMS

GMC - Tie neutralization system to BMS .85% Payment & Performance Bond 1.2% General Liability Insurance .2% Builder's Risk

5% Fee

Amount \$1,530

\$13

\$19

\$3 \$78

Total \$1,643

Type:

Lump sum proposal

Schedule Impact:

This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date.

Overtime Impact:

This change will not require project overtime

Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Josiah Herbert Shawmut Design and Construction



CC:

REF. PCO: 194

	Date:
er A. Petrillo - Board of Selectmen, Town of Uxbridge	
	Date:
re Krawitz - , Joslin Lesser & Assoc.	The state of the s
	Date:
ne Raymond - Principal, RDA Architecture	Date: 17/4/17
7	e Krawitz - , Joslin Lesser & Assoc. e Raymond - Principal, RDA Architecture

Prolog Manager

Printed on: 12/6/2012

Prolog

Page 2



To:

Peter A. Petrillo Town of Uxbridge

21 S Main St

Uxbridge, MA 01569

Fax:

Date:

12/6/2012

Project #:

100764

Project:

Uxbridge High School

Description: Add 2x stop signs at parking lot

Item

Welch - Add 2x stops signs at parking lot per RFI 786 .85% Payment & Performance Bond 1.2% General Llability Insurance .2% Builder's Risk 5% Fee

\$2,176 \$19 \$26

**Amount** 

\$4

\$111

Total \$2,336

Type:

Lump sum proposal

Schedule impact:

This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date.

Overtime Impact:

This change will not require project overtime

Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Josiah Herbert Shawmut Design and Construction



REF. PCO: 259a

Owner		Date:
	Peter A. Petrillo - Board of Selectmen, Town of Uxbridge	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Owner 2		Date:
	Dave Krawitz - , Joslin Lesser & Assoc.	
Architect		Date:
РМ	Gene Raymond - Principal, RDA Architecture  Joslah Herbert - Project Manager, Shawmut Design and Construction	Date: 12/4/17
00.	•	

Prolog Manager

Printed on: 12/6/2012

Prolog

Page 2

## ATTACHMENT F

#### CONTRACT FOR DESIGNER SERVICES

#### **AMENDMENT NO. 15**

WHEREAS, the Town of Uxbridge ("Owner") and Raymond Design Associates, Inc., (the "Designer") (Collectively, the "Parties") entered into a contract for Designer Services for the Uxbridge High School Project on August 10, 2009 (the "Contract"); and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 1 was approved by the SBC on October 28, 2009 and

Amendment No. 2 was approved by the SBC on April 29, 2010 and

Amendment No. 3 was approved by the SBC on August 5, 2010 and

Amendment No. 4 was approved by the SBC on August 18, 2010 and

Amendment No. 5 was approved by the SBC on October 7, 2010 and

Amendment No. 6 was approved by the SBC on November 29, 2010 and

Amendment No. 7 was approved by the COWG on December 15, 2010 and

Amendment No. 8 was approved by the SBC on February 2, 2011 and

Amendment No. 9 was approved by the SBC on May 18, 2011 and

Amendment No. 10 was approved by the SBC on October 26, 2011 and

Amendment No. 11 was approved by the SBC on April 11th, 2012 and

Amendment No. 12 was approved by the SBC on May 9th, 2012 and

Amendment No. 13 was approved by the SBC on June 13th, 2012,

Amendment No. 14 was approved by the SBC on August 22nd, 2012

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Contract with Amendment No. 15 as of December 12, 2012;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the promises and the mutual covenants contained in this Amendment, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

1.

The Owner hereby authorizes the Designer to perform additional services pursuant to Article 8 of the Contract and as specified in Section 4.11 to provide services for geotechnical consulting for construction of athletic fields:

Proposed Additional Fee:

NTE \$23,341

2. For the performance of services required under the Contract, as amended, the Designer shall be compensated by the Owner in accordance with the following Fee for Basic Services:

Fee for Basic Services	Original Contract	Previous Amendments	Amount of This Amendment	After This Amendment
Feasibility Study Phase	\$120,000	\$34,650		\$154,650
Schematic Design Phase	\$180,000	\$26,510		\$206,510
Design Development Phase		\$640,000		\$640,000
Construction Doc Phase		\$1,133,420		NTE \$1,133,420
Bidding Phase		\$83,960	,	\$83,960
Construction Phase		NTE \$901,000		NTE \$901,000
Completion Phase		\$94,200	NTE \$11,351	NTE \$105,551
GeoTech & GeoEnv		NTE \$128,653	NTE \$11,990	NTE \$140,643
Site Survey		NTE \$41,250		NTE \$41,250
Wetlands		NTE \$141,312		NTE \$141,312
Traffic Studies		NTE \$68,200		NTE \$68,200
Total Fee	\$300,000	NTE \$3,293,155	NTE \$23,341	NTE \$3,616,496

OWN	ER
	(print name)
	(print title)
Ву:	
	(signature)
Date:	
DESI	GNER
	RAYMUN DIBLOW AGGOCIATES, INT. (print name) COSNO S. RAYMONN M. PRESIDENT,
	(print name)
	COUNTS RANMOND ON PRESIDENT
	(print title)
Ву:	
	(signature)
Date:	VEREMBER GIROLL
	, ,

\$35,293,766

\$37,293,766

5. This Amendment contains all of the terms and conditions agreed upon by the Parties as amendments to the original Contract. No other understandings or representations, oral or otherwise, regarding amendments to the original Contract shall be deemed to exist or bind the Parties, and all other terms and conditions of the Contract

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Owner, with the prior approval of the Authority, and the Designer have caused this

Design Development Complete 10/07/10 Construction Documents Complete 02/04/11 Substantial Building Completion 07/27/12 Substantial Fields Completion 11/16/12

3. The Construction Budget shall be as follows:

Original Budget:

Amended Budget:

4. The Project Schedule shall be as follows:
Original Schedule:
Amended Schedule:

Amendment to be executed by their respective authorized officers.